926240/251 FAS 106/FAS 106 NS BEN-01 $ 6,352,938 $ $ 6,352,938 $ 4,551,091
926225 401 {k) BEN-01 $ 11,849,246 $ $ 11,849,246 $ 13,093,417
926226 401{K) Non-Elect Con BEN-01 $ 2,052,016 $ $ 2,052,016 $ 2,267,478
926230/253 Pension FAS 87 /FAS 87 NS BEN-01 $ 6,965,726 $ $ 6,965,726 $ 4,194,601
GL Only Pension Settlement Cost $ 11,827,588 $ (11,827,588) $ $

926253 Pension Settlement Amortization $ 492,816 $ $ 492,816 $ 985,632

Grand Total $ 68,680,589 $ {11,827,588) $ 56,853,001 $ 57,592,219

AWEC-DR-121 Attachment A

Workpaper Ref. BEN-02 (Data)

Pro-Forma

2026

s 37,612,469 (BEN-01)

$ 4,600,000 (BEN-01)

$ 13,486,220 (BEN-01)

$ 2,335,502 (BEN-01)

$ 4,200,000 (BEN-01)

$

$ 985,632 *'*

$ 63,219,823
0%

Pro-Forma

2026

$ 33,700,000

$ 4,590,865

$ 13,486,220

$ 2,335,502

$ 3,091,170

$
$ 985,632

$ 58,189,389

Page 3 of S

Exh. AMM-__X

Page 5 of 7

Adjustment No. 2.02 Pro-Forma Employee Benefits

Workpaper Ref. BEN-02 (Data)

AS-FILED

Accounting Period: 07.01.2022 through 06.30.2023

Summary EXP Category Non-Labor

Actual Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Sum of

Transaction Remove Pension 2025 2026

Task Number Task Name Amount Deferral Adjusted Actual

926220-221 Health Insurance BEN-01 $ 29,140,259 $ $ 29,140,259 $ 29,498,000 $ 30,689,000
926240/251 FAS 106/FAS 106 NS BEN-01 $ 6,352,938 $ $ 6,352,938 $ 4,354,750 $ 4,374,372
926225 401 (k) BEN-01 $ 11,849,246 $ $ 11,849,246 $ 13,046,020 $ 13,437,401
926226 401(K) Non-Elect Con BEN-01 $ 2,052,016 $ $ 2,052,016 $ 2,134,097 $ 2,219,461

926230/253 Pension FAS 87/FAS 87 NS BEN-01 $ 6,965,726 $ $ 6,965,726 $ 6,965,726 $ 6,965,726
GL Only Pension Settlement Cost $ 11,827,588 $ (11,827,588) $ $ $

926253 Pension Settlement Amortization $ 492,816 $ $ 492,816 $ 985,632 $ 985,632
Grand Total $ 68,680,589 $ (11,827,588) $ 56,853,001 $ 56,984,225 $ 58,671,592

AWEC-DR-121 Attachment A Page 4 of 5

Exh. AMM-__X

Page 6 of 7

Adjustment No 2.02 Pro-Forma Emplovee Benefits

Workpaper Ref. BEN-03 /% Util- on-Utill
Accounting Period BETWEEN '202207' AND '202306', Expenditure Type Parameter: '510 Payroll Benefits loading'

!Accounting Period:<AII>

Expenditure Type
510 Payroll Benefits loading

Total

AWEC-DR-121 Attachment A

IDesc CAP
I Projects 20,636,155

20,636,155

!Percent 30.38%

Transaction Amount
NONOP OPER OTHER Total

524,277 39,770,537 6,999,094 67,930,063
524,277 39,770,537 6,999,094 67,930,063

0.77% 58.55% 10.30% 100.00%